hence exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. Sihayo Gold Limited has opened a US Bank Account to
manage exchange rate fluctuations.

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity’s foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities at the
reporting date in Australian dollars is as follows:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2016

72 | P a g e

23. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Liabilities  Assets
 2016

$
2015

$
 2016

$
2015

$
Australian Dollars 269,526 206,466   291,139 365,490

The table below details financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity exposed to foreign currency
risk.

 Consolidated

 2016
$

2015
$

Cash and cash equivalents

SGD 67 717

USD 1,357 5,346

Trade and other payables

SGD 5,000 5,000

USD 196,707 154,463

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below summarises the impact of a 10 percent weakening/strengthening of the Australian dollar
against the US dollar and the Singaporean dollar in the movement of the financial assets and liabilities listed
in the previous table.

  Consolidated

Impact on post-tax profit and accumulated
losses

AUD 2016
$

2015
$

AUD / USD +10% 231,774 56,544

AUD / USD -10% (239,547) (56,741)

SGD / USD +10% (317) (316)

SGD / USD -10% 637 512

  Consolidated

Impact on equity reserve only AUD 2016 2015

USD +10% 231,774 56,544

USD -10% (239,547) (56,741)

SGD +10% (317) (316)

SGD -10% 637 512

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2016

73 | P a g e

24. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER REPORTING DATE

The company announced a fully underwritten Non Renounceable Entitlement Issue on 9 June 2016 of

2 shares for every 5 shares held at an issue price of $0.01 to raise up to $4,503,873. The purpose of the issue

was to repay existing debt, fund a feasibility study optimisation and provide for working capital.

The issue was closed on 29 June 2016 raising $885,778 million for which the 88,577,819 shares were issued

on 12 July 2016.  On 8 September 2016, the company announced that the short fall shares from the rights